502098582 10/18/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Arnauld Roger Edmond Hervieux	09/03/2012
Laurent Patrice Donadille	09/03/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Goodrich Actuation Systems SAS	
Street Address:	106 rue Fourny	
City:	Buc	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	78530	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13617199

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142715770

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-271-7590

Email: kristenl@andruslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Andrus, Sceales, Starke & Sawall, LLP

Address Line 1: 100 E. Wisconsin Ave.

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2432-00096

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher M. Scherer

Total Attachments: 1

source=2012-10-18_2432-00096_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029149 FRAME: 0025 CH \$40.00 136

502098582

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, **Arnauld Roger Edmond Hervieux** of 39 rue des Etats Generaux, 78000 Versailles, France, and **Laurent Patrice Donadille** of 110 rte Yvette, 78320 Levis Saint Nom, France, have invented certain new and useful **Rotary Control Valve** for which we are making application for Letters Patent of the United States of America;

AND WHEREAS, **Goodrich Actuation Systems SAS** of 106 rue Fourny, 78530 Buc, France is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said Goodrich Actuation Systems SAS the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, said application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Goodrich Actuation Systems SAS for its own use, and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Amauld Roger Edmond Hervieux (Inventors full Signature)

Laurent Patrice Donadille

Inventers full Signature)

PATENT REEL: 029149 FRAME: 0026

RECORDED: 10/18/2012